the owner and holder of a certain mortgage executed by NIKEESA 

R. KHOBANI to HERNANDO COUNTY, dated September 27 , 2010, and recorded in Official Records Book 2789, Page 1312, in 

the Public Records of Hernando County, Florida, securing certain note in the principal sum of Forty-Five Thousand Nine Hundred 

Sixty Dollars and 00/ 100 ($45,960.00), and certain promises and obligations set forth in said mortgage, upon the property 

situated in Hernando County, Florida as follows, to wit: 

Lot 2, Block 1259, Spring Hill, Unit 20, as per plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 9, Pages 65-
80, of the Public Records of Hernando County, Florida